To our customers,
Old Company Name in Catalogs and Other Documents
On April 1st, 2010, NEC Electronics Corporation merged with Renesas Technology
Corporation, and Renesas Electronics Corporation took over all the business of both
companies. Therefore, although the old company name remains in this document, it is a valid
Renesas Electronics document. We appreciate your understanding.
Renesas Electronics website: http://www.renesas.com
April 1st, 2010

• Internal RAM:  8,192 bytes
• Same operating voltage as mask ROM model (VDD = 4.0 to 5.5 V)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part number Package Internal ROM
µPD78F4937GC-8EU 100-pin plastic LQFP (fine pitch) (14 × 14 mm) Flash memory
µPD78F4937GF-3BA 100-pin plastic QFP (14 × 20 mm) Flash memory
Preliminary Product Information2
µµµµPD78F4937
78K/IV  SERIES  PRODUCT  DEVELOPMENT  DIAGRAM
 :  In production
 :  Under development
Standard Products Development
ASSP Development
  PD784026
A/D converters,
16-bit timers, and
power management
functions have been
enhanced.
Internal memory has been expanded.
Pin-compatible with the   PD784026
  PD784038Y
  PD784038
Connectable to the I2C bus
100 pins
I/O has been enhanced.
Internal memory has been expanded.
  PD784216Y
Connectable to the multimaster I2C bus
  PD784054
Built-in 10-bit A/D converter
  PD784046
80 pins
ROM correction function has been added.
  PD784225Y
  PD784225
Connectable to the multimaster I2C bus
Internal memory has been expanded.
ROM correction function has been added.
  PD784218Y
  PD784218
Connectable to the multimaster I2C bus
µ
µ
µ
µ
µ
µ
µ
µ
µ
µ
µ
µ  PD784216
  PD784908
Built-in IEBusTM controller
Functions of the   PD784915 have been enhanced.
  PD784928Y
  PD784928
Connectable to the multimaster I2C bus
  PD784955
DC inverter control
  PD784915
Software servo control
Built-in analog circuit for VCR
Timers have been enhanced.
µ
Functions of the   PD784908 have been enhanced.
Internal memory has been expanded.
ROM correction function has been added.
  PD784937µ
µ